

Friday, September 6, 2019 0830-1600 ALASKA TIME University of Alaska Anchorage Wendy Williamson Auditorium

MODERATED BY NTSB CHAIRMAN **Robert Sumwalt**



The NTSB continues to investigate multiple accidents involving Part 135 flight operations in Alaska each year. Since 2008, we have investigated 182 accidents involving fixed-wing scheduled/non-scheduled Part 135 operations in Alaska, resulting in 74 fatalities. Unique terrain conditions, challenging weather, and congested airspace are factors, but the NTSB believes many of these accidents could have been avoided if operators had implemented safety management systems (SMS), installed flight data monitoring (FDM) devices, and ensured pilots received comprehensive controlled-flight into terrain (CFIT) avoidance training—all the subject of recommendations we have issued in the last few decades.

The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) does not require Part 135 flight operators to meet the same safety requirements as airlines. If the FAA and industry do not address these safety gaps, we will undoubtedly see more accidents involving the traveling public in Alaska.



"Improve the Safety of Part 135 Flight Operations" is an issue on the NTSB 2019–2020 Most Wanted List of transportation safety improvements. That's why we are convening a panel of Part 135 operators, safety experts, and government officials to discuss what we can do to address Part 135 safety issues.





TO REGISTER: www.ntsb.gov/Part135-AKroundtable

FAA WINGS CREDIT AVAILABLE

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: SafetyAdvocacy@ntsb.gov



The NTSB is an independent federal agency charged by Congress with investigating every civil aviation accident in the United States and significant accidents in other modes of transportation—highway, marine, railroad, and pipeline. The NTSB determines the probable cause of the accidents and issues safety recommendations aimed at preventing future accidents. For more information, visit www.**ntsb.gov**.

www.twitter.com/ntsb www.facebook.com/ntsbgov www.youtube.com/user/ntsbgov www.instagram.com/ntsbgov www.flickr.com/photos/ntsb



